CK-12 FOUNDATION U.S. NON-PROFIT ORGANIZATION

## EXHIBIT "E" GENERAL OFFER OF PRIVACY TERMS

## 1. Offer of Terms

Provider offers the same privacy protections found in this DPA between it and the LEA to any other school district ("Subscribing LEA"), for student accounts sanctioned by that district under the noted domain name(s), who accepts this General Offer through its signature below. The Provider agrees that the following information will be replaced throughout this DPA with the information specific to the Subscribing LEA filled below for the Subscribing LEA. This General Offer shall extend only to privacy protections and Provider's signature shall not necessarily bind Provider to other terms, such as price, term, or schedule of services, or to any other provision not addressed in this DPA. The Provider and the Subscribing LEA may also agree to change the data provided by LEA to the Provider to suit the unique needs of the Subscribing LEA. The Provider may withdraw the General Offer in the event of: (1) a material change in the applicable privacy statues; (2) a material change in the services and products subject listed in the Originating Service Agreement; or (3) three years after the date of Provider's signature to this Form. Provider shall notify the LEA in the event of any withdrawal so that this information may be transmitted to the Subscribing LEAs.

BY: Miral Shah			8/10/2022 Date:	
Printed Name: Miral S	hah	_ Title/Position: _	CTO and CPO	
below, accepts the General Subscribing LEA and the I sanctioned by the LEA und become effective on the se document by the Provider.	Offer of Privacy Terms. The S Provider shall therefore be bounder the noted domain name(s). A venth (7 <sup>th</sup> ) day following the date	ubscribing LEA' d by the same term as between the Su	k12info.org/terms-of-use/ and by its signature s individual information is contained below. The ms of this DPA with regards to accounts bscribing LEA and the Provider, this DPA shall e Subscribing LEA's signature on this offer	
BY: Robyn B. Cava	<u>(Magh</u> 1022 08:25 EDT)		Date: 8/12/2022	
Printed Name: Robyn	B. Cavanagh	Title/Position:	Director of Technology	
	ME: St. George's Scho	ool		
SCHOOL DISTRICT DOM	MAIN NAME(S): stgeorge	es.edu		
SCHOOL DISTRICT DO	(e.g.	, @myschool.coi	n and @student.myschool.org)	
DESIGNATED REPRESE Name	ENTATIVE OF LEA: Robyn Cavanagh			
Title	Director of Technology			
Address	372 Purgatory Road, Middletown, RI 02842			
Telephone Number	4018426740			
Email	robyn_cavanagh@stgeorges.edu			
COUNTY OF LEA:	Newport			

## CK12\_RhodeIsland\_ExhibitE

Final Audit Report 2022-08-12

Created: 2022-08-12

By: Ramah Hawley (rhawley@tec-coop.org)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAA67zs4zEuyVL\_ViKoybXBH--uJt-rcFIQ

## "CK12\_RhodeIsland\_ExhibitE" History

Document created by Ramah Hawley (rhawley@tec-coop.org) 2022-08-12 - 12:12:46 PM GMT- IP address: 162.155.227.226

Document emailed to robyn\_cavanagh@stgeorges.edu for signature 2022-08-12 - 12:12:49 PM GMT

Email viewed by robyn\_cavanagh@stgeorges.edu 2022-08-12 - 12:24:08 PM GMT- IP address: 131.109.17.2

Signer robyn\_cavanagh@stgeorges.edu entered name at signing as Robyn B. Cavanagh 2022-08-12 - 12:25:15 PM GMT- IP address: 131.109.17.2

Document e-signed by Robyn B. Cavanagh (robyn\_cavanagh@stgeorges.edu)
Signature Date: 2022-08-12 - 12:25:16 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 131.109.17.2

Agreement completed.
 2022-08-12 - 12:25:16 PM GMT